
392 North Main Street
Crossville, Tennessee 38555City of Crossville

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 121-0075 Name: Miller Avenue Sewer Line Close-out Change Order

Status:Type: Contract Passed

File created: In control:3/18/2021 City Council

On agenda: Final action:4/13/2021 4/13/2021

Title: Approval of Miller Avenue Sewer Line Close-out Change Order

Sponsors: Engineering Department, Tim Begley

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Closeout Change Order

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approved as recommendedCity Council4/13/2021 1 Pass

recommended for approvalWork Session4/6/2021 1

Approval of Miller Avenue Sewer Line Close-out Change Order

SUMMARY: The close-out change order is attached with an increase of $47,519.00 in contract price.
Major items for the over run are the linear footage of Ditch Crossings and the linear footage of 12”
DR11 HDPE.
The Ditch Crossings were designed during a dry season and the contract was performed in a wet
period; therefore, more rock was required for the crossings making the footage increase.
The additional footage of 12” DR11 HDPE is because the project was extended to the new portion of
the line installed with the Lantana Road Project.

The Director of Engineering recommends the approval of the change order.

BUDGET ACCOUNT:

NECESSARY COUNCIL ACTION: Approve Close-out Change Order in the amount of $47,519.00.

City of Crossville Printed on 7/4/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

